Waste Management Fee/Charge

2017/18 Pricing Service GST
$ Structure Category status
\\[} Description
1. Commercial Garbage Service
a. 140 litre Service
Service Charge - 1 container per pickup weekly 9.50 5 K Exempt
b. 240 litre Service
Service Charge - 1 container per pickup weekly 13.85 Exempt
Service Charge - 2 to 3 containers per pickup 12.85 Exempt
weekly
C. 660 litre container
Service Charge per pickup weekly 31.00 5 K Exempt
Service Charge per pickup fortnightly 32.50 K Exempt
d. 1100 litre Containers
Service Charge per pickup weekly 42.50 K Exempt
Service Charge - 2 to 3 containers per pickup 39.50 K Exempt
weekly
Service Charge per pickup fortnightly 44.50 5 K Exempt
e. 1.5 cubic metre Container
Service Charge per pickup weekly 55.00 K Exempt
Service Charge per pickup fortnightly 58.00 K Exempt
f. 3.0 cubic metre Container or equivalent
capacity (existing customers only, no new 3
metre container services will be provided)
Service Charge per pickup weekly 128.00 K Exempt
Service Charge per pickup fortnightly 128.00 K Exempt
g. 1100 litre - one off service including bin delivery 72.90 K Exempt
and retrieval
h.  Commercial Recycling Service -
240 litre paper/cardboard collection per service 6.10 5 K Exempt
weekly/fortnightly
360 litre paper/cardboard collection per service 8.20 5 K Exempt
weekly/fortnightly
660 litre paper/cardboard collection per service 10.50 5 K Exempt
weekly/fortnightly
1100 litre paper/cardboard collection per service 14.30 5 K Exempt
weekly/fortnightly
1500 litre paper/cardboard collection per service 18.70 5 K Exempt
weekly/fortnightly
3000 litre paper/cardboard collection per service 30.00 5 K Exempt
weekly/fortnightly or equivalent capacity (existing
customers only, no new 3 metre container
services will be provided)
Bale cardboard only collection per one cubic 11.20 5 K Exempt
metre lift weekly
Stacked cardboard only per cubic metre lift 11.20 5 K Exempt
weekly
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240 litre co-mingled collection per service 6.10 5 K Exempt
weekly/fortnightly
360 litre co-mingled collection per service 8.20 5 K Exempt
weekly/fortnightly
660 litre co-mingled collection per service 10.50 5 K Exempt
weekly/fortnightly
1100 litre co-mingled collection per service 14.30 5 K Exempt
weekly/fortnightly
1.5 cubic metre co-mingled collection per service 18.70 5 K Exempt
weekly/fortnightly
240 litre green waste fortnightly (if available) 8.50 5 K Exempt

*Stand alone recycling will be subject to negotiation based on size and content of the materials to be
collected

*All commercial charges include container and/or bin rentals and subject to change without notice in
response to market variations

*All commercial service charges will be subject to change with two months notice

2. a. Domestic Waste Management
Availability Charge 80.00 4 H Exempt
Service Charge 356.00 4 H Exempt
Multiple Charge for multiple bins serviced
Annual 140 Litre garbage (per additional bin; pro- 168.00 4 H Exempt
rata rates apply - minimum charge $55 pa.)
Annual 240 Litre Recycling (per additional bin; 42.00 4 H Exempt
pro-rata rates apply - minimum charge $15 pa.)
Annual 240 Litre Green Organics (per additional 53.00 4 H Exempt
bin; pro-rata rates apply - minimum charge
$15pa.)
Return / Special Service 35.00 4 H Exempt

b.  High rise occupancies

Availability Charge 80.00 4 H Exempt
Annual service charge per unit 278.00 4 Exempt

C. 3 cubic metre Container

Availability Charge 80.00 4 H Exempt
Service Charge 4,630.00 4 H Exempt
Multiple Charge 4,630.00 4 H Exempt
Additional Charge 4,710.00 4 H Exempt
d. 1.5 cubic metre Container
Availability Charge 80.00 4 H Exempt
Service Charge 2,395.00 4 H Exempt
Multiple Charge 2,395.00 4 H Exempt
Additional Charge 2,475.00 4 H Exempt
e. 660 litre container
Availability Charge 80.00 4 Exempt
Service Charge 1,464.00 4 H Exempt

With all fees and charges for 2017/18 GST is inclusive if applicable.
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Multiple Charge 1,464.00 4 H Exempt
Additional Charge 1,544.00 4 H Exempt
f. Lost or stolen:
replacement fees for 140/240 litre domestic
waste services bins
1st replacement 35.00 4 H Exempt
2nd or subsequent replacement 65.00 4 H Exempt
replacement fees for 660 litre domestic waste
services bins
1st replacement 130.00 4 H Exempt
2nd or subsequent replacement 300.00 4 H Exempt
replacement fees for 1500/3000 litre domestic
waste services bins
1st replacement 450.00 H Exempt
2nd or subsequent replacement 600.00 4 H Exempt
3. Street sweeper hire (minimum hire 4 hours) 270.00 5 10%
(per hr)
4. a. Sullage removal Emergency - per 100 litres -
min 4,000 litres
Monday to Friday 62.00 4 H Exempt
Saturday 97.00 4 H Exempt
Sunday 123.00 4 H Exempt
public holiday 256.00 4 H Exempt
5. a. Hire of vehicle on Dangar Island:
Minimum charge 16.00 4 10%
b. Per HALF hour or part thereof 16.00 4 10%
6. Sundry income
a. Trolley Impounding/release fee 110.00 K Exempt
b. Promotional items (worm farms, bags, Various 5 K 10%
promotional reuse items such as coffee cups etc
& compost bins etc) (Price varies depending on
availability at time of promotion)
C. Public events
240 litre bin hire per event (per bin) 65.00 5 K 10%
3 cubic metre bin hire per event (per bin) 326.00 5 K 10%
Recycling bin hire per event (per bin) 36.00 5 K 10%
staff to monitor bins for first four hours (min 2 540.00 5 K 10%
staff for 4 hours each)
Hourly rate after first four hours (min 2 staff) 130.00 5 K 10%
d.  Workshop/ talk/ seminar
Individual Workshop/Talk/Seminar may be Various 5 K 10%

charged and include factors such as the length
of the event and costs associated with the event
such as speakers fees, production of handouts,
materials, hire of bus etc.
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